2016 KS2 SATs Results: Headline figures – St Martin’s CE Primary School, East Woodhay


Instead, pupils now receive test results as a scaled score and teacher assessments based on the interim framework. The headline figures are as follows:
50% of St Martin’s pupils reached the new expected standard in reading, writing and mathematics with 0% reaching the High Standard.

58% of pupils in Hampshire reached the new expected standard in reading, writing and mathematics with 7.1% reaching the High Standard.

53% of pupils nationally reached the new expected standard in reading, writing and mathematics with 5.4% reaching the High Standard.

	Key Stage 2
Results
	% achieving ARE+
(Age Related
Expectation)
	% achieving High
Standard
(Greater Depth)
	% Hampshire (2016)
Average ARE+
	% Hampshire(2016)
High Standard
(Greater Depth)

	% National (2016)
Average ARE+
	% National (2016)
High Standard
(Greater Depth)

	Reading
	92%
	33%
	71%
	23%
	66%
	19%

	Writing 
	58%
	17%
	80%
	20%
	74%
	14.7%

	Maths
	75%
	8%
	71%
	17%
	70%
	16.6%

	SPAG
	92%
	42%
	74%
	23%
	72%
	22.5%


Progress from KS1 to KS2
	Subject
	Reading
	
	Writing
	
	Maths

	
	School
	LA
	National
	
	School
	LA
	National
	
	School
	LA
	National

	Progress Score
	5.5
	0.0
	0
	
	+0.3
	0.5
	0
	
	+2.5
	-0.7
	0




Scaled Scores
Children receive a scaled score for each Key Stage 2 test. The scaled score runs from 80 to 120 with 100 as the expected standard.
[bookmark: _GoBack]St Martin’s children’s results were in line with both Hampshire and national figures.
	Key Stage 2 Test result
	Average Scaled Score

	
	St Martin’s
	Hampshire
	National

	Reading
	103.7
	104
	103

	SPAG
	104.2
	104
	104

	Maths
	103.2
	103
	103



